Insert full name of
company

Insert fuli name and

address

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 2.19
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Discharge of

Administration Order

Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the

Insolvency Act 1986 ||

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 53268 |
Name of Company
The Bury Football Club Company
Limited
We Matthew Dunham Charles William Anthony Escott & Michaei John Hore

RSM Robson Rhodes
Colwyn Chambers

19 York Street
Manchester

administrator{s) of the company hereby give notice that on

7 June 2002 |

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is
attached.

/.
Signed / / | Dated o/ oo

MD/PAP/59522/BURYFC For Official Use
The Bury Foothall Club Company Insolvency Section Post Room
Limited

RSM Robson Rhodes
Colwyn Chambers

19 York Street
Manchester
M2 3BA
A #ABDIZRATH 0565
COMPANIES HOUSE 1706102

Software Supplied by Turmnkey Computer Tachnology Limited, Glasgow




Case No. 1121 of 2002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

BEFORE HIS HONOUR JUDGE HOWARTH _
SITTING AS A JUDGE IN THE HIGH COURT ON 7 JUNE 2002

IN THE MATTER OF THE BURY FOOTBALL CLUB COMPANY LIMITED
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION made by counsel on behalf of the Joint Administrators (“the
Administrators”) of The Bury Football Club Company Limited (“the Company”)

AND UPON hearing counsel for the Admintstrators

AND UPON reading the witness statement of Charles William Anthony Escott signed on 5th
June 2002 - '

It is ordered that:

1. The Administration Order in relation to the Company dated 1 March 2002 be
discharged pursuant to section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“Act™);

2, Matthew Dunham, Charles Escott and Michael Hore be released as Administrators
from all liability pursuant to section 20 of the Act with effect from the date 14 days
after filing of their final receipts and payments account; and

3. The costs of and incidental to this application be paid as an expense of the
Administration. |
DATED 7 June 2002

KAINTHA / Abbotth / 31405/2002
MAN_002 / 442238-1




Case No. 1121 of 2002

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF THE BURY FOOTBALL
CLUB COMPANY LIMITED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT
1986

ORDER

Eversheds

Eversheds House

70 Great Bnidgewater Street
Manchester

M1 5ES

Ref: CAK.HA

KAINTHA / Abbotth / 31/05/2002
MAN_002 / 442238-1




